
NEW ZEALAND

LISTENER
Incorporating N.Z. RADIO RECORD.

SEeneeiielialiienetetieoe

Every Friday Price Threepence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES:
115 Lambton Quay, Wellington, C.1.
Box 1707, G.P.O.
Telephone 46-520. Fi

Telegrams: "Listener," Wellington.

MAY 17, 1946

CONTENTS
Things to Come «+

Editorial
Letters from Listeners
Equal Pay for Equal Work
The ‘English Theatre
Eighteenth Century M.SS.
Radio Viewsreel_
Why Not Build Your House?Amid the Party Lines
Curtain for the League of
NationsLili Kraus to visit us «
Canada’s Spy Story .
Crossword Puzzle
Biologist by AccidentPeople in the i at aAunt Daisy
Van Mook of East hidesFilm Reviews by G.M.
Radio’s Influence on Music
China Changes its Capital

Page

Cworaumap

'"I
& dDw

10-11
12-13
14-15

16-17
18
18
19
21
24-25
26-27
28-29
30-31
32
33

BROADCAST PROGRAMMES
Monday to Sunday, May 20-26 34-47

SUBSCRIPTIONS.
OVERSEAS. — Twelve months Cineluding
postage), Great Britain and British Countries,
17/6; Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.),20/-.
WITHIN N.Z. (Special Rates).-If paidin advance at any Money Order Post Office:Twelve months, 12/-; six months, 6/-; threemonths, 3/-.
RENEWALS.-Two weeks’ notice of renewal
is required.
CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Two weeks’
notice required. Please give both the new andthe old address.
Subscriptionsmay be sent to the "New
Zealand

B
Box 1707, G.P.O., Welling-ton.

ADVERTISING RATES.
Terms on application to the Business Mana-
ger, "New Zealand Listener," Box 1707, G.P.O.,Wellington, N.Z.

00e091
010the W
spending

the nation still needs
our savings

Keepon investingin

8J NATIONAL0 SAVINGS NS.83.24

@f
Saub ~ne42222

GIVE THEM

BAXTERS"
AND YOU GIVE
THEM RELIEF
FROM COUGHS;
COLDS AND SORE

"Baxters" is perfectly THROATSsafe for even small
kiddies and they reallylike its pleasant flavour.At first signs of coughs BAXTERSOr colds~give "Baxters"
~the proved most pop-ular remedy LUNG PRESERVERBaxter $ Ltd:; 60>
Colombo St, Ch.ch

INDICESTION?
thatsallove!
Now that Ikeepa tinofHardy'$inthecupboard: It'sswift;sooth-ing action brings blessed relieftake

HARDYS
INDICESTION REMEDY

nefief
RM Hardy,ed 33BondStreet,Wellington: 3

ok-thee


