## **LISTENER**

Incorporating N.Z. RADIO RECORD.

Every Friday

Price Threepence

EDITORIAL AND BUSINESS OFFICES: 115 Lambton Quay. Wellington. C.1, Box 1707, G.P.O.

Telephone 46 520.

Telegrams: 'Listener,' Wellington.

#### MAY 17, 1946

CONTENTS		Page
Things to Come	_	4
	-	
Editorial	-	5
Letters from Listeners -	-	5 & 23
Equal Pay for Equal Work	*	6-7
The English Theatre -		8
Eighteenth Century M.SS.	_	9
Radio Viewsreel	_	10-11
	-	
Why Not Build Your House?	-	12-13
Amid the Party Lines -	-	14-15
Curtain for the League	ο£	
Nations	-	16-17
Lili Kraus to visit us .	_	18
	_	18
Canada's Spy Story .	-	
Crossword Puzzle •	-	19
Biologist by Accident -		21
People in the Programmes	-	24-25
Aunt Daisy	_	26-27
Van Mook of East Indies	-	28-29
	~	
Film Reviews by G.M	-	30-31
Radio's Influence on Music	-	32
China Changes its Capital		33
<u>.</u>		

### BROADCAST PROGRAMMES Monday to Sunday, May 20-26 34-47

#### SUBSCRIPTIONS.

OVERSEAS. -- Twelve months (including postage), Great Britain and British Countries, 17 6; Foreign Countries (including U.S.A.), 20/-.

WITHIN N.Z. (Special Rates).—It paid in advance at any Money Order Post Office: Twelve months, 12/-; six months, 6/-; three months, 3/-.

RENEWALS.—Two weeks' notice of renewal is required.

CHANGE OF ADDRESS. — Two weeks' notice required. Please give both the new end the old address.

the old address.

Subscriptions may be sent to the "New Zealand Listener," Box 1707, G.P.O., Wellington.

#### ADVERTISING RATES.

Terms on application to the Business Manager, "New Zealand Listener," Box 1707, G.P.O., Wellington, N.Z.



# Keep on investing in NATIONAL SAVINGS NS.83.24



"Baxters" is perfectly safe for even small kiddles and they really like its pleasant flavour. At first signs of coughs or colds—give "Baxters"—the proved most popular remedy.

Baxters Ltd., 60° Colombo St., Ch.ch.

"BAXTERS"

AND YOU GIVE THEM RELIEF FROM COUGHS, COLDS AND SORE THROATS

BAXTERS LUNG PRESERVER INDIGESTION? that's all over!

Now that I keep a tin of Hardy's in the cupboard. It's swift, soothing action brings blessed relief ... take

HARDY'S

R. M. Hardy,

R. M. Hardy, 33 Bond Street, Wellington.